and to impact fee payers.  Impact fees are a cornerstone of the plan to meet demand from new development.  In the
absence of impact fees, growth can not occur, or cannot occur in a timely manner that meets the demands of real estate
developers.

Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District / Impact Fee Analysis – November 2010 Page 33

The Impact Fee Act allows for the retention of collected impact fees, for a time longer than six years, given “… an extraordinary and
compelling reason why the fees should be held longer” and “… an absolute date by which the fees will be expended.”  If the pro forma
impact fee spendown plan is not realized, the District will hold collected impact fees until sufficient funds are accumulated to complete
planned projects, or sufficient projects are undertaken to expend the funds.  Fees accumulated during the first six years of collection will be
spent no later than June 30, 2020 (the exact date being dependent on actual revenue and actual capital spending).

Table 14
PRO FORMA IMPACT FEE SPEND DEADLINE ANALYSIS

Total 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Construction Cost $157,036,194 $680,709 $982,745 $386,785 $981,182 $10,810,505 $9,867,373 $10,507,466 $1,396,483 $2,686,526 $4,514,131
Debt P & I $83,023,718 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $842,531 $842,531 $972,036 $972,036 $972,036
Cost of Issuance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total $240,059,912 $680,709 $982,745 $386,785 $981,182 $10,810,505 $10,709,904 $11,349,998 $2,368,519 $3,658,562 $5,486,167

2011 5 $14,184,187 $266,552 $0 $14,450,739 113,033 934,769 1,221,999 4,177,660 7,844,289
2012 4 $1,174,425 $277,317 $0 $1,451,742 0 0 0 1,273,403
2013 3 $1,417,474 $295,087 $0 $1,712,561 0 0 1,467,174
2014 2 $1,716,220 $318,646 $0 $2,034,867 0 1,693,429
2015 3 $2,113,555 $292,900 $9,500,000 $11,906,455 5,158,756 11,231,274 1,059,863
2016 3 $2,607,824 $290,119 $0 $2,897,942 0 515,987 1,833,976
2017 3 $3,212,078 $138,521 $1,000,000 $4,350,599 0 1,873,387 903,274
2018 3 $3,932,514 $90,552 $0 $4,023,066 0 1,938,325 1,446,584
2019 2 $4,759,868 $119,016 $0 $4,878,884 0 4,082,722
2020 2 $5,675,818 $189,306 $11,000,000 $16,865,124 17,254,507

SPENDING

TOTAL

Impact Fee
Retention

(years)
Bond ProceedsNet Fee Revenue (plus

beg. bal)
Earned Interest

CASH

Source – Table 7 and Table 8

Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District / Impact Fee Analysis – November 2008

Page 34

Impact Fee Reductions

The Impact Fees Act allows for the reduction of an impact fee to
account for the contribution of capital facilities included in the
CFP.  The District will consider on a case by case basis, requests
for reduction in a fee based on a claim by a development
applicant that the applicant has constructed or will construct a